CHAPTER I 

Amount of the Financing and Purpose  

SECTION 1.01 	Amount of the Financing.  (a) In accordance with this Contract, the Bank 
agrees to grant to the Borrower, and the Borrower accepts, a "Financing", composed as follows: 

(i) up to the amount of eight million four hundred sixty thousand dollars 
(US$8,460,000) chargeable to the resources of the Single Currency Facility 
of the ordinary capital resources of the Bank, hereinafter the "Ordinary 
Capital Financing;" and 

(ii) up to the amount of eight million four hundred sixty thousand dollars 
(US$8,460,000) chargeable to the resources of the Fund for Special 
Operations, hereinafter the "Fund for Special Operations Financing". 

(b) 	The amounts disbursed from the Financing shall constitute the "Loan". Unless 
otherwise stated in this Contract, the term "dollars" hereinafter signifies the currency of legal tender

[...]

dollars chargeable to the resources of the Single Currency Facility of the Ordinary Capital of the 
Bank, in the case of the Ordinary Capital Financing, and to the Fund for Special Operations in the 
case of the Fund for Special Operations Financing. 

(b) 	The Bank will make the disbursement in one (1) tranche up to the amount of sixteen 
million nine hundred and twenty thousand dollars (US$16,920,000). The disbursement of the 
Financing will be subject to the compliance by the Borrower of the conditions precedent set forth in 
this Chapter and the conditions and procedures established in Chapter IV of the General Conditions. 

SECTION 3.02 	Special Conditions Prior to all the Disbursements.